AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFIGATION OF GONTRACT 1. CONTRAGT 1D GODE ”“GlE °? PAGES

2
2 AENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NG, 5. PROJEGT NO. (it applcablo)
048 09/28/2011 1114000754
5.1SSUED BY COBE (00112 7. ADMIISTERED BY {7 other TanTlom ©) 600 [0g112

OFFICE OF HQ P8 80 OFFICE OF HQ PS HQ

1iS DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY U3 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

OFFICE QF HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT OFFICE OF HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT
Ma-64 MA-64

1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW 1600 INDEPENDENCE AVE sV
WASHINGTON DC 20585 WASHINGTON DC 20585

£, MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {ife, 4hretd, caundy, Sals b0d 2IP Codo) ) 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ENERGY ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LLC
ATTN JOHN HOLMAN
20440 CENTURY BLVD

0B. DATED (SEEITEH 11)

SUITE 150
10A- MQDIFICATION OF CONTRAGTIORDER NO.
GERMANTOWN MD 208749141 % DE-—PS@ 1-06IM00054 .

108, DAYED (SEE ITEM 13)
EACILITY CODE 11/1872005

GODE 170300582

. TR WEMUHLY BPPLIES YO ARERONERTS OF SOLICITATIONS

{JThs abova numbered solilatonis amended as sel forthin flem 14, The hour and date specifed fot racalp! of Ofers Clisextended, (s notextended,
Offata must acknowladgs recalpl of this amendment pror 1o the hour end dale specifted In ths soficilalion of 5 amended, by one of e folionig mathods: (8) By completng
items & snd 45, end fekurming copies of the emendment; () By acknontedging recelpl of this snendmient on each copy of e offer §ubvtled; of {8) By
stparate Jellat or belagrem svhich Includas & maferenca to the solicilation end amendment nuinbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGRATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY IN REJEGTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by
wiifus ¢f this emencment you desire fo change an offer efeady submilled, such chango may be made by telegram of lslter, provided each telegrom or fsiter makes jeftiants
to the seficitation and this sntandment, and1s rdcatved priof lo Lhe opentag hour and dale specifed,

12. ACCOQUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {if required)

1% THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES YO MODIFICATION OF CORTRACTR/IORDERS. 1Y MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORBER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEX 14,

CHECKONE | a THIS CHANGE GRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT FO: {Specily avthonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {YEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACY

X OROER NO. IR ITEL 10A. .
Clause T.,1, CHANGES--Time & Material or Labor Hours, FAR 52.243-3

B, THE ABOVE RULBERED CONTRAGTIORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMIMISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a8 ch. in paying office,
A onrbon an ey SEXFORTIEI HIEN) 34, SURSURLT 10 THE AUFHORY O FATAT 1oy ANGES fsuch 08 changes fn paying offcs,

TG THIS SUPPLENENTAL AGREEMERT T8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 7O AUTHORITY OF:

D. DTHER (Sp2aly Tipe ol modiicakon ard akonmy)

B IMPORTAHT:  Conlraclor Difsnot.  Kifsrequiredtosign Wisdocumentandretum . 1 coples totha lssuing vifics,

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMERTAODIFICATION {Orgaized by UCF section heofings, Tnluding sofcilaborveoniracl subject imaller whota fea Soia)
Tax ID Number: 20-182952¢

DUNS Number: 170309582
The puxpose of this modification per Reqguisition Number 11IMOO0754 is to intcxease the

- contract ceiling by §50,000,000.00 for this contract.

There are no other changes to Master Contract texms and provisions except as set forth

above,
FOB: Desitination
Period of Paxrformance: 12/05/2005 to 08/30/2011

Add Ttem 00023 as follows:

Continued ...
Except ot provided herein, a!f lemis aad condifons of he dpturtent telerenced In llem OA of 10A, as herelofore changed, remalns unchangad and i i fores and effocl

16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER ({Tyvpe or prinf)

154 HAME AND TITLE 7 pAnd}
Exlety Ide " | ader of Copiapmecss v,
160. DATE SIGHED

OF SIGHER o
| ) A
168.CONTR?QIQRIGE70R - 16C. DATE SIGNED 1?;}&& SWFMERICA
9 1/ I| |l o 09/28/2011
| [}

Stiaeids v;mm el fied o 1) {55003 of CORTELI OFely)
4 STAHOARD FORM 30{REV. 10-83)

HSHN 2640-01-152-8070
Previsws editon unissable Pioscbed by GSA
FAR (45 CFR) 53243



DE~AMQ1-06IM0C0O05S4
Mod (48

The purpose of this modification is to increase the Total NTE Ceiling amount by
$50,000,000.00 per conversations with the OCIO. DPLH will be increased by
$32,500,000.00 and ODCs will be increased by $17,500,000.00. This action increases the
Master Contract Not-to-Exceed (NTE) Ceiling from $1,051,413,936.00 as stated in
Maodification 047 (the Phase-in Period through Option Period 3) to $1,101,413,936.00.
‘The Maximum Potential Master Coniract NTE Ceiling also changes to
$1,101,413,936,00. The revised Master Contract Ceiling Status Summary table below is
hereby incorporated into Clause B.4, Ceiling Price of Conttract, superseding the table
incorporated by Modification 047,

Accordingly:
PRIOR VALUES
Master Contract Ceiling Status Summary
Awarded:
Contract Period DPLH NTE Ceiling ODC NTE Celling Total NTE Ceiling

Phase-In Perlod
Base Period |
Base Period 2
Option Period 1
Option Period 2
Option Period 3
Totals:

$ 2,024,523.97
$ 103,489,407.00
$ 114,422,176.02
$ 143,116,312,00
$ 166,928,061,00

254,115903.00
$ 784,096,382.99

Remaining Unawarded:

Conlract Period
Award Term |
Award Term 2
Award Term 3
Award Term 4

Totals:

Confract Totals:

DPLH NTE Ceiling

$  53,184,690.00
$ 53,184,690.00
& 54,345,231.00

$  54,345.231.00

$ 2077,782,03
$  29,580,000.00
% 36,102,139.98
$  43,267,631.00
$  52,580,000.00

$_105.580,000.00
$ 267,317,553.0t

ODC NTE Ceiling
i4,790,000,00

14,790,000.00

14,790,000.00

$ 215,059,842.00

$ 784,096,382.99

$
$
$ 14,790,000.00
b
§  59,160,000.00

$ 267,317,553.0)

2,232,306.00
133,069,407.00
150,524,316.00
186,383,943.00
219,508,061.00
359,695,903.00
3 1,051,413,936.00

o [T N A D S

Total NTE Ceiling
$ 67,974,690.00

& 67,974,690.00
$ 69,135231.00

$  69.135231.60
$  274,219,842,00

$ 1,051,413,936.00




DE-~-AMO1-06IMO0O054

Mod 048
REVISED VALUES
Master Contract Celling Status Summary
Awarded:
Contyact Period DPLH NTE Celling ODC NTE Celling Total NTE Ceiling
Phase-In Peried £ 2,024523.97 3 207,782.03 3 2,232,396.00
Base Period | $ 103,489,407,00 $  29,580,000.00 $  133,069,407.00
Base Period 2 § 114,422,176.02 5 36,102,139.98 $  150,524,316.00
Opticn Period 1 $ 143,116,312.00 $  43,267,631.00 $  186,383,943.00
Option Petiod 2 $ 166,928,061.00 $  52,580,000.00 $ 219,508,061.00
Option Perlod 3 $ 286.615.903,00 $ _123.080,000,00 $ _ 409.695.903.00
Tolals: $ 816,596,382,99 $ 284,817,553.01 $ 1,101,413,936,00

Remaining Unawarded:

Coniract Period DPLH NTE Ceiling ODC NTE Celling Total NTE Ceiling

Award Term 1 $  53,184,690.00 $  14,790,000.00 £ 67,974,690.00
Award Term 2 $  53,184,690.00 £ 14,790,000.00 $  67,974,690.00
Award Term 3 $  54,345,231.00 $  14,790,000.00 $  69,135231,00
Award Term 4 % 54,345231.00 $  14.790,000.00 3 69.135231.00

Totals: $ 215,059,842,00 % 59,160,000.00 §  274,219,842.00
Contract Totals: $ 816,596,382.99 $ 284.817,553.01 $ 1,101,413,936.00

Conclusion, All other basic confract terins and conditions remain in ful! force and effect.
Award of the subject modification is considered in the best interest of the Governtnent
and is recommended for approval.



